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Tonto Apache

Prepared by Esri

2020 Residential Population:
2023 Residential Population:
2028 Residential Population:
Annual Population Growth 2023 - 2028

130
126
125
-0.16%

2023 Total Sales
2023 Total Employees

Employee/Residential Population Ratio:

Total Number of Businesses:

Distance From

SIC
Code Business Name
602103 ATM
Loop St
Payson, AZ 85541
581208 Cedar Ridge Restaurant
Payson, AZ 85541
919906 Tonto Apache Tribe
Payson, AZ 85541
919906 Tonto Apache Market
Payson, AZ 85541
541103 Tonto Apache Tribal Market

Payson, AZ 85541

Business Type Site in Miles Employees
Kiosk 0.08 E N/A
Independent 0.09 SW 12
Independent 0.16 SE 46
Independent 0.20 SW 6
Independent 0.20 SW 8

$2,208,000
72

0.57:1

5

Sales

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$2,208,000

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and
the Daytime Business (pop)/Residential Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.
Source: Copyright 2023 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2023. Data Axle Business Locations (Q2 2023).
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