

Business Locator

Tonto Apache Prepared by Esri

2020 Residential Population:	130	2023 Total Sales	\$2,208,000
2023 Residential Population:	126	2023 Total Employees	72
2028 Residential Population:	125	Employee/Residential Population Ratio:	0.57:1
Annual Population Growth 2023 - 2028	-0.16%	Total Number of Businesses:	5

SIC Code	Business Name	Business Type	Distance From Site in Miles	Employees	Sales
602103	ATM Loop St Payson, AZ 85541	Kiosk	0.08 E	N/A	N/A
581208	Cedar Ridge Restaurant Payson, AZ 85541	Independent	0.09 SW	12	N/A
919906	Tonto Apache Tribe Payson, AZ 85541	Independent	0.16 SE	46	N/A
919906	Tonto Apache Market Payson, AZ 85541	Independent	0.20 SW	6	N/A
541103	Tonto Apache Tribal Market Payson, AZ 85541	Independent	0.20 SW	8	\$2,208,000

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and the Daytime Business (pop)/Residential Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study. **Source:** Copyright 2023 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2023. Data Axle Business Locations (Q2 2023).

©2023 Esri Page 1 of 1